

Corrigendum-1 to GeM Bid ref: GEM/2024/B/5449704 dated 05/10/2024 for Supply, Installation, Configuration and Maintenance of 35 nos. of All-in-One computers with three (03) years warranty and two (02) years AMC in Canara Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above RFP:

a. GeM bid document (Bid End date/ Bid Opening Date, Page no. 1 of 7):

Description	Existing details	Amended details
Bid End Date/Time	28/10/2024, 15:00:00	<u>30/10/2024, 15:00:00</u>
Bid opening Date/Time	28/10/2024, 15:30:00	<u>30/10/2024, 15:30:00</u>

b.

Sl No	Section/Annexure/ Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Annexure-10 Technical Specifications	e. CPU	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> Intel Core i7-13700T (Performance Base Frequency 1.4GHz up to 4.9GHz; Minimum 10 Cores; 30MB Cache) or higher. Or Equivalent AMD Ryzen 7 Processor or higher. If Bidder is quoting an equivalent or higher processor, the Bidder has to submit the Benchmark Certificate (with benchmarking score) from anyone of the following two benchmarking agencies stating that the quoted Processor is an equivalent or higher processor. <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Sys Mark 2018 PC Mark 10. Bidder should quote Processor with Minimum specification of "2.30 GHz base frequency, 4.50 Ghz Turbo frequency, 16MB Cache, 8 cores, 16 threads" 	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> Intel Core i7-13700T (Performance Base Frequency 1.4GHz up to 4.9GHz; Minimum 10 Cores; 30MB Cache) or higher. Or Equivalent AMD Ryzen 7 Processor or higher. If Bidder is quoting an equivalent or higher processor, the Bidder has to submit the Benchmark Certificate (with benchmarking score) from anyone of the following two benchmarking agencies stating that the quoted Processor is an equivalent or higher processor. <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Sys Mark 2018 PC Mark 10. Bidder should quote Processor with Minimum specification of "1.40 GHz base frequency, 4.50 Ghz Turbo frequency, 16MB Cache, 8 cores, 16 threads."

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above RFP shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject RFP.

Date: 22/10/2024
Place: Bengaluru


Deputy General Manager



